Page 1/3V2AR-L • Rev. 11/4/2018
Low profile construction dedicated to LED is ideal for shallow plenum spaces. Specification
grade. The luminaire provides smooth and uniform ambient lighting for all commercial and
industrial buildings with recessed configurations. Reflected light from matte surfaces provide
a softened “sky light” appearance to the modern office environment.
V2AR-L
LED Recessed Basket
1'x4', 2'x2', 2'x4'

 * Approximate lumens at 3000K. Please consult IES files for details.
 ** Not available for the A4 version.
ORDERING GUIDE
Time (t) at which to estimate
lumen maintenance (hours) 201,000
Lumen maintenance at time (t) (%) 70.02%
Calculated L70 (hours) 201,000
Reported L70 (hours) >60,000
TM21 TABLE
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Illuminance at a distance
180° 170° 160° 150° 140°
130°
120°
110°
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°30°20°10°VA: 0°
- 0° H
- 90° H
- 22.5° H
- 45° H
- 67.5° H
1700
1417
1133
850
567
283
CD: 0
283
567
850
1133
1417
1700
Polar candela distribution
Center beam fc Beam width
1.7' 563 fc 4.5' 4.3'
3.3' 149 fc 8.7' 8.3'
5.0' 65.1 fc 13.2' 12.6'
6.7' 36.3 fc 17.7' 16.9'
8.3' 23.6 fc 22.0' 20.9'
10.0' 16.3 fc 26.5' 25.2'
 Vert. spread: 105.9°
 Horiz. spread: 103.2°
V2AR-1LA2-XX-40K • 4246.0lm
Zonal lumen summary
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0-30 1184.9 27.9%
0-40 1926.6 45.4%
0-60 3352.2 78.9%
60-90 892.4 21%
70-100 391 9.2%
90-120 1.4 0%
0-90 4244.6 100%
90-180 1.4 0%
0-180 4246.0 100%
V2AR-L • Rev. 11/4/2018 Page 3/3
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
PHOTOMETRIC DATA (cont’d)